RESOLUTION NO. 2015-087

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROHNERT PARK APPROVING THE RESIDENTIAL PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND JOINT ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS, AS MODIFIED BY AN ADDENDUM AND COUNTER OFFER, FOR THE SALE OF 7982 SANTA BARBARA DRIVE TO CHRISTOPHER AND CRYSTAL COMYNS

WHEREAS, the California state legislature enacted Assembly Bills x1 26 and 1484 (together, the "Dissolution Act") to dissolve and unwind the affairs of redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code Section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, the Dissolution Act provided that the city, county, or city and county that authorized the creation of a redevelopment agency could elect to retain the housing assets and functions previously performed by the former redevelopment agency; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rohnert Park ("City") did in fact elect to assume the housing assets and functions of its redevelopment agency, the Community Development Commission of the City of Rohnert Park ("CDC"); and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has determined by adoption of Resolution No. 2014-37 on September 11, 2014 that the disposition of the property is in conformity with the City's adopted General Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City Council determined at a public meeting on May 13, 2014, after receiving public comment, to sell 5 single-family residential housing assets of the former CDC, including the residence at 7982 Santa Barbara Drive ("Property"), with the proceeds of such sale to be deposited into the City's Low and Moderate Income Housing Asset Fund; and

WHEREAS, the City solicited and received an offer from a prospective purchaser; and

WHEREAS, City staff have negotiated with Christopher and Crystal Comyns ("Buyers") the terms of a Residential Purchase Agreement and Joint Escrow Instructions, as modified by an Addendum and Counter Offer, in the form attached to the Staff Report accompanying this Resolution ("Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROHNERT PARK AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. Recitals. The above recitations are true and correct and material to this Resolution.
- Section 2. <u>Environmental Clearance</u>. The adoption of this Resolution and approval of the accompanying Purchase Agreement is exempt from review under the California Environmental Quality Act because the activity in question is not a project as defined under CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 in that there is no potential that the activity will result in either

a direct physical change in the environment or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment.

Section 3. Agreement. The Purchase Agreement is hereby approved.

Section 4. <u>Authorization</u>. The Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute the Purchase Agreement and authorizes the Mayor to perform such other acts as may be necessary or convenient to effectuate the purposes of this Resolution.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED this 28th day of April, 2015.

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK

Amy O. Ahanotu, Mayor

ATTEST:

CALLINAN: ME MACKENZIE: ME STAFFORD: ME BELFORTE: ME AHANOTU: ME AYES: (5) NOES: (0) ABSENT: (0) ABSTAIN: (0)



SELLER COUNTER OFFER No. 1

May not be used as a multiple counter offer. (C.A.R. Form SCO, 11/14)

	Date <i>April</i> 10, 20	15
This is a counter offer to the: California Residential Purchase Agreement, Buyer Counter Offer No. dated March 17, 2015 , on property known as 7982 Santa Barbara Drive, Rohne between Christopher Comyns, Crystal Comyns ("Buyer") and City of Rohner	ert Park.	("Property").
 TERMS: The terms and conditions of the above referenced document are accepted subject to the form. Paragraphs in the Offer that require initials by all parties, but are not initialed by all parties agreement unless specifically referenced for inclusion in paragraph 1C of this or another. Unless otherwise agreed in writing, down payment and loan amount(s) will be adjusted the original Offer. OTHER TERMS: 1 - Offer expiration is extended until 4-16-2015. 	ollowing: es, are excluded fr Counter Offer or a	om the final in addendum.
2 - Acceptance of offer and counter offer is contingent upon approval of the City Council	of the city of Rohn	ert Park
within 14 days of receiving the counter offer executed by the buyer.		
3 - No additional changes below this line.		
D. The following attached addenda are incorporated into this Seller Counter offer: Adder	ndum No.	
2. EXPIRATION: This Seller Counter Offer shall be deemed revoked and the deposits, if any, shall be A. Unless by 5:00pm on the third Day After the date it is signed in paragraph 3 (if more than one state) (or by AM PM on (date)) (i) it is signed in paragraph 4 by Buyer a Counter Offer is personally received by Seller or REMAX PROS OR B. If Seller withdraws it in writing (CAR Form WOO) anytime prior to Acceptance.	signature then, the lind (ii) a copy of the who is authorized to	signed Seller o receive it.
3. OFFER: SELLER MAKES THIS COUNTER OFFER ON THE TERMS ABOVE AND ACKNOWLED Seller City of Ro. Seller City of Ro. 4. ACCEPTANCE: I/WE accept the above Seller Counter Offer (If checked SUBJECT TO THE A and acknowledge receipt of a Copy. Buyer Christopher Comyns Date Wilsis	ATTACHED COUN	TER OFFER)
Buyer Crystal Comyns, Date 41157B		SIAN KREIM
CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE: (/) (Initials) Confirmation of Acceptance: A Copy of Signed Acceptance was personal authorized agent as specified in paragraph 2A on (date) at AM/[created when a Copy of Signed Acceptance is personally received by Seller or Seller's authorized in this document.	ally received by Sell PM. A binding A thorized agent wh	er, or Seller's Agreement is ether or not
© 2014, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION, A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUATRANSACTIONS, IF YOU DESIRELEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of RE user as a REALTOR®, REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only by members of the NATION subscribe to its Code of Ethics.	I IS MADE AS TO THE I ALIFIED TO ADVISE OF ALTORS®. It is not inter	LEGAL VALIDITY N REAL ESTATE ded to identify the
Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS® 525 South Virgit Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020 Reviewed by Date		ඬ
SCO 11/14 (PAGE 1 OF 1) SELLER COUNTER OFFER (SCO PAGE 1 OF 1)	4	Cardingia Contraction
RE/MAX PRO: 6250 State Farm Drive Rohnert Park, CA 94928 Renneth Schrier Produced with Reforms by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, France, Michigan 48026 www.zipLog	Fax: (707) 584-4027 plx.som	Santa Berbera



SELLER COUNTER OFFER No. 1

May not be used as a multiple counter offer. (C.A.R. Form SCO, 11/14)

	Date <i>April 10</i> ,	2015
This is a counter offer to the: 🛛 California Residential Purchase Agreement, 🗌 Buyer Counter Offer Nodated <u>March 17, 2015</u> , on property known as <u>7982 Santa Barbara Drive, Rohn</u> between <u>Christopher Comyns, Crystal Comyns</u> ("Buyer") and <u>City of Rohn</u>	or Other	("Offer"), ("Property"),
etween Christopher Comyns, Crystal Comyns ("Buyer") and City of Rohne	ert Park	("Seller").
 TERMS: The terms and conditions of the above referenced document are accepted subject to the A. Paragraphs in the Offer that require initials by all parties, but are not initialed by all parties agreement unless specifically referenced for inclusion in paragraph 1C of this or anothe B. Unless otherwise agreed in writing, down payment and loan amount(s) will be adjuste the original Offer. C. OTHER TERMS: 1 - Offer expiration is extended until 4-16-2015. 	ties, are excluded er Counter Offer o	or an addendum.
2 - Acceptance of offer and counter offer is contingent upon approval of the City Counci	il of the city of Ro	ohnert Park
within 14 days of receiving the counter offer executed by the buyer.		
3 - No additional changes below this line.		
	ANA ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN	
D. The following attached addenda are incorporated into this Seller Counter offer: Adde	endum No.	
EXPIRATION: This Seller Counter Offer shall be deemed revoked and the deposits, if any, shall be A. Unless by 5:00pm on the third Day After the date it is signed in paragraph 3 (if more than one date)(or by AM PM on (date)) (i) it is signed in paragraph 4 by Buyer Counter Offer is personally received by Seller or RE/MAX PROS OR B. If Seller withdraws it in writing (CAR Form WOO) anytime prior to Acceptance. OFFER: SELLER MAKES THIS COUNTER OFFER ON THE TERMS ABOVE AND ACKNOWLE Seller City of R	e signature then, the and (ii) a copy of t , who is authorize	the signed Seller ed to receive it.
ACCEPTANCE: I/WE accept the above Seller Counter Offer (If checked SUBJECT TO THE	ATTACHED CO	UNTER OFFER)
nd acknowledge receipt of a Copy. Buyer	Time	AM/ PM
CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE: /	/ PM. Albindin	g Agreement is
2014, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distription of the present point of the present process. Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distription of the present process. In the present process of the process of the process of the present process. In the present process of the present process of the present process of the process o	ON IS MADE AS TO THUALIFIED TO ADVISE	HE LEGAL VALIDITY ON REAL ESTATE Intended to identify the
525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020	to	
SCO 11/14 (PAGE 1 OF 1)	ile "	COM COMP
SELLER COUNTER OFFER (SCO PAGE 1 OF 1)		## \$7### #\$@# C T
RE/MAX PRO₃ 6250 State Farm Drive Robnert Park, CA 94928 Phone: (767) 529-4819 Kenneth Schrier Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18670 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipL	Fax: (707) 584-4027 Logix.com	Santa Barbara

Kenneth Schrier



CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND JOINT ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS (C.A.R. Form RPA-CA, Revised 11/14)

OFFER: A. THIS IS AN OFFER FROM	Christopher J. Comyns, Crystal Comyns 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928 (City), Sonoma	("Buyer").
B. THE REAL PROPERTY to be acquired is	7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca. 94928	, situated
in Rohnert Park 94928 (Zip Code), Assessor's Parcel	(City), Sonoma	County, California
(2ip Code), Assessor's Parcel C. THE PURCHASE PRICE offered is <i>Three Hundre</i>	No. 143-073-005	("Property")
C. THE PURCHASE PRICE Offered is Infee Hundry	D-D C 004 000 00	
D. CLOSE OF ESCROW shall occur on		
E. Buyer and Seller are referred to herein as the "Pai	rties." Brokers are not Parties to this Agreement.	
AGENCY:		
A. DISCLOSURE: The Parties each acknowledge	ge receipt of a 🗹 Disclosure Regarding Real Estate Ag	gency Relationship
(C.A.R. Form AD).		
B. CONFIRMATION: The following agency relationsh	hips are hereby confirmed for this transaction:	
Listing Agent RE/M.	AX Pros (Print Firm Name) is the Seller.	agent of (check one
The Seller exclusively; or both the Buyer and	Seller.	7 11
Selling Agent	y 21 Bundesen (Print Firm Name) (i er exclusively; or the Seller exclusively; or both the Buyer and S	r not the same as tr
Listing Agent) is the agent of (check one); the Buy	er exclusively; or the Seller exclusively; or both the Buyer and s	seller.
C. POTENTIALLY COMPETING BUYERS AND	D SELLERS: The Parties each acknowledge receipt	OI a MILOSSID
Representation of More than One Buyer or Seller FINANCE TERMS: Buyer represents that funds will be	- Disclosure and Consent (C.A.R. Form FRDS).	
A INITIAL DEBOSIT: Deposit shall be in the amount	t of	5,000.0
(4) Ruyer Direct Denocit: Puyer shall deliver	deposit directly to Escrow Holder by electronic funds	
transfer Cashier's check Congressial deliver	other within 3 business days	
after Acceptance (or	h	
OR (2) Buyer Deposit with Agent: Buyer has given	the deposit by personal check (or), made payable to	
to the agent submitting the offer (or to	The made payable to	
I-he>denosit	shall he held lincashed until Acceptance and then deposited	
with Escrow Holder within 3 business days after	Acceptance (or). signed check and not a copy. agent shall be recorded in Broker's trust fund log.)	
Deposit checks given to agent shall be an original	signed check and not a copy.	
(Note: Initial and increased deposits checks received by	agent shall be recorded in Broker's trust fund log.)	
B. INCREASED DEPOSIT: Buyer shall deposit with Es	scrow Holder an increased deposit in the amount of \$ _	6,730.
within Days After Acceptance (or).	
If the Parties agree to liquidated damages in this	s Agreement, they also agree to incorporate the increased	
deposit into the liquidated damages amount i	in a separate liquidated damages clause (C.A.R. Form	
RID)at the time the increased deposit is delivered	TO ESCIOW MOIDER.	
C. ALL CASH OFFER: No loan is needed to pu	urchase the Property. Written verification of sufficient funds offer or Buyer shall, within 3 (or) Days After	
Acceptance, Deliver to Seller such verification.	mer of buyer strain, within 3 (or	
D. LOAN(S):		
(1) FIRST LOAN: in the amount of	\$	271,000.
This loan will be conventional financing or	\$ FHA, _ VA, _ Seller financing (C.A.R. Form SFA),	
l lassumed financing (C.A.R. Form AFA). LL	Other . This loan shall be at a fixed	
rate not to exceed % or. an ad	iustable rate loan with initial rate not to exceed %.	
Regardless of the type of loan, Buyer shall pa	y points not to exceed % of the loan amount.	
(2) SECOND LOAN in the amount of	\$ _	
This loan will be conventional financing of	or Seller financing (C.A.R. Form SFA), assumed	
financing (C.A.R. Form AFA), [] Other	. This loan shall be at a fixed rate not to	
exceed % or, an adjustable rate le	oan with initial rate not to exceed%. Regardless of	
the type of loan. Buyer shall nav noints not to	exceed % of the loan amount.	
(3) FHA/VA: For any FHA or VA loan specified in	n 3D(1), Buyer has 17 (or) Days After Acceptance	
to Deliver to Seller written notice (C.A.R.	Form FVA) of any lender-required repairs or costs that	
Buyer requests Seller to pay for or otherwis	e correct. Seller has no obligation to pay or satisfy lender	
	HA/VA amendatory clause (C.A.R. Form FVAC) shall be a	
part of this transaction.		
E. ADDITIONAL FINANCING TERMS:		
E BALANCE OF DOWN PAYMENT OR PURCHAS	SE PRICE in the amount of	108,270.
to be deposited with Escrow Holder pursuant to E	Scrow Holder instructions.	
G. PURCHASE PRICE (TOTAL):		391,000.
uyer's Initials (x C C) (x C C	Seller's Initials (X/X)) (1
uyers minais (X C) (X (L)	Delici s lillidio (ACA)	/
	4.7	
1991-2014, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc.	V	1=
PA-CA REVISED 11/14 (PAGE 1 OF 10)		1000, 100
PA-CA REVISED 11/14 (PAGE 1 OF 10)	PURCHASE AGREEMENT (RPA-CA PAGE 1 OF 10)	theories store now

Property	Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928		Date: <i>March 17, 2015</i>
3	/ERIFICATION OF DOWN PAYMENT AND CLOSING COSTS (J(1)) shall, within 3 (or) Days After Acceptance, Delirelosing costs. (\[\subseteq \text{Verification attached.} \]	: Buyer (or Buyer's lend ver to Seller written ver	der or loan broker pursuant to paragraph rification of Buyer's down payment and
1. <i>A</i>	APPRAISAL CONTINGENCY AND REMOVAL: This Agreeme Property by a licensed or certified appraiser at no less than the providing, remove the appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement with the providing and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal contingency or cancel this Agreement and the providing appraisal continued and the providing	purchase price. Buyer	shall, as specified in paragraph 14B(3),
(fr c (fr c F	.OAN TERMS: 1) LOAN APPLICATIONS: Within 3 (or) Days After Accept the property of the p	plication and credit report in paragraph 3D is an einitial loan rate. (Le cood faith to obtain the ement unless otherwise as emoved, then failure of toursuant to the loan con	ort, Buyer is prequalified or preapproved adjustable rate loan, the prequalification etter attached.) designated loan(s). Buyer's qualification agreed in writing. If there is no appraisal the Property to appraise at the purchase ntingency if Buyer is otherwise qualified
(V	3) LOAN CONTINGENCY REMOVAL: Vithin 21 (or) Days After Acceptance, Buyer shall, as speciancel this Agreement. If there is an appraisal contingency, remappraisal contingency.	cified in paragraph 14, in	n writing, remove the loan contingency or ency shall not be deemed removal of the
() (b (4) NO LOAN CONTINGENCY: Obtaining any loan specified batain the loan and as a result does not purchase the Property, 5) LENDER LIMITS ON BUYER CREDITS: Any credit to Buyer the Parties ("Contractual Credit") shall be disclosed to Buyer allowable Credit") is less than the Contractual Credit, then (i) the credit, and (ii) in the absence of a separate written agreement.	Seller may be entitled to er, from any source, for er's lender. If the total or he Contractual Credit s between the Parties, th	b Buyer's deposit or other legal remedies. It closing or other costs that is agreed to redit allowed by Buyer's lender ("Lender hall be reduced to the Lender Allowable here shall be no automatic adjustment to
K. E li c f . t	the purchase price to make up for the difference between the Cobuyer STATED FINANCING: Seller is relying on Buyer's regimited to, as applicable, all cash, amount of down payment, or colosing date, purchase price and to sell to Buyer in reliance on inancing specified in this Agreement. Seller has no obligation to that specified in the Agreement and the availability of any such purchase the Property and close escrow as specified in this Agreement.	presentation of the type contingent or non-conting Buyer's covenant conce cooperate with Buyer's alternate financing does	of financing specified (including but not gent loan). Seller has agreed to a specific erning financing. Buyer shall pursue the efforts to obtain any financing other than
4. SAL	E OF BUYER'S PROPERTY: This Agreement and Buyer's ability to obtain financing are NOT This Agreement and Buyer's ability to obtain financing are co	contingent upon the sale	e of any property owned by Buyer. of property owned by Buyer as specified
	n the attached addendum (C.A.R. Form COP).	· ·	
	DENDA AND ADVISORIES:	power _	
A	ADDENDA:	Addendum #	(C.A.R. Form ADM)
1	Back Up Offer Addendum (C.A.R. Form BUO)		Addendum (C.A.R. Form CCA)
	Septic, Well and Property Monument Addendum (C.A.R. Form	X Other Lead Base P	- In Ind
بيان.	Short Sale Addendum (C.A.R. Form SSA)	millillimeniaa uurus saaraa saara	
В. [BUYER AND SELLER ADVISORIES:	ØBuyer's Inspection A	dvisory (C.A.R. Form BIA)
Ι	Probate Advisory (C.A.R. Form PAK)	X Statewide Buyer an	d Seller Advisory (C.A.R. Form SBSA)
1	Trust Advisory (C,A,R, Form TA)	REO Advisory (C.A.	.R. Form REO)
1	Short Sale Information and Advisory (C.A.R. Form SSIA)	Other	
6. OTH	IER TERMS: <u>COP</u>		
-		****	

A. I	OCATION OF COSTS NSPECTIONS, REPORTS AND CERTIFICATES: Unless of pay for the inspection, test, certificate or service ("Report") n	nerwise agreed in writing nentioned; it does not	ng, this paragraph only determines who determine who is to pay for any work
	ommended or identified in the Report. [1] Buyer X Seller shall pay for a natural hazard zone disclosing prepared by		
((2) Buyer Seller shall pay for the following Report		
(prepared by (3) Buyer Seller shall pay for the following Report prepared by		·
Buyer's l	initials (<u>x CC</u>) (<u>x CC</u>)	Seller's Initia	als ()() ()

ner	y Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928	Date: <i>March 17, 2015</i>
	GOVERNMENT REQUIREMENTS AND RETROFIT:	
D.	(1) \square Buyer X Seller shall pay for smoke alarm and carbon monoxide device instal	llation and water heater bracing, if required by
	Law. Prior to Close Of Escrow ("COE"), Seller shall provide Buyer written statem	pent(s) of compliance in accordance with state
	Law. Prior to Close Of Escrow (COL), Selief Shall provide buyer whiter states	ion(b) or compliance in accordance that care
	and local Law, unless Seller is exempt.	conditions any argument inspections and report
	(2) (i) Buyer Seller shall pay the cost of compliance with any other minimum m	iditidatory government inspections and report
	if required as a condition of closing escrow under any Law.	was was data at a conservant retrafit standard
	(ii) Buyer Seller shall pay the cost of compliance with any other minimum.	um mandatory government retroit standard
	required as a condition of closing escrow under any Law, whether the work is re	equired to be completed before or after COE
	(iii) Buyer shall be provided, within the time specified in paragraph 14A, a co	py of any required government conducted of
	point-of-sale inspection report prepared pursuant to this Agreement or in anticip	ation of this sale of the Property.
	ESCROW AND TITLE:	
	(1) (a) X Buyer Seller shall pay escrow fee	T
	(b) Escrow Holder shall be Seller's choice	-
	(c) The Parties shall, within 5 (or) Days After receipt, sign and return Escr	ow Holder's general provisions.
	(2) (a) N Buyer Seller shall pay for owner's title insurance policy specified in part	ragraph 13E
	(h) Ournaria title policy to be issued by	
	(Buyer shall pay for any title insurance policy insuring Buyer's lender, unless of	herwise agreed in writing.)
	OTHER COSTS.	norwide agreed in mining.)
ا.	OTHER COSTS:	
	(1) Buyer X Seller shall pay County transfer tax or fee	
	(2) Buyer X Seller shall pay City transfer tax or fee	*
	(3) Buyer Seller shall pay Homeowners' Association ("HOA") transfer fee	*
	(4) Seller shall pay HOA fees for preparing documents required to be delivered by	Civil Code §4525,
	(5) Buyer Seller shall pay HOA fees for preparing all documents other than the	ose required by Civil Code §4525.
	(6) Ruyor Sollar shall nay for any private transfer fee	
	(7) Buyer Seller shall pay for	,
	(7) Buyer Seller shall pay for	·
	(9) X Buyer Seller shall pay for the cost, not to exceed \$ 265.00 buyers agen	t , of a standard (or upgrade
	one-year home warranty plan, issued by	, with the
	following optional coverages: Air Conditioner Pool/Spa Other:	
	Buyer is informed that home warranty plans have many optional coverages in a	ddition to those listed above. Buver is advise
	to investigate these coverages to determine those that may be suitable for Buye	er
	OR Buyer waives the purchase of a home warranty plan. Nothing in this	naragraph procludes Buver's purchasin
	OR Buyer waives the purchase of a nome warranty plan. Nothing in this	paragraph presided bajor o paromom
	a home warranty plan during the term of this Agreement.	
111	MS INCLUDED IN AND EXCLUDED FROM SALE: NOTE TO BUYER AND SELLER: Items listed as included or excluded in the	MIS flyore or marketing materials are no
A.	NOTE TO BUYER AND SELLER: Items listed as included of excluded in the	anh 9 P of C
_	included in the purchase price or excluded from the sale unless specified in paragra	april 6 B or C.
В.	ITEMS INCLUDED IN SALE: Except as otherwise specified or disclosed,	
	(1) All EXISTING fixtures and fittings that are attached to the Property;	
	(2) EXISTING electrical, mechanical, lighting, plumbing and heating fixtures, ceiling	ig fans, fireplace inserts, gas logs and grate
	solar power systems, built-in appliances, window and door screens, awning	s, shutters, window coverings, attached flo
	coverings television antennas satellite dishes air coolers/conditioners, pool/	/spa equipment, garage door openers/remo
	and found the second to be a second to be a second to the	itaine water coffeners water nurifiers secur
	systems/alarms and the following if checked: X all stove(s), except except : all washer(s) and dryer(s), exc	; all refrigerator(
	except ; all washer(s) and dryer(s), exc	ept
	(3) Existing integrated phone and home automation systems, including necessar	ry components such as intranet and Interne
	connected hardware or devices, control units (other than non-dedicated mol	hile devices electronics and computers) a
	applicable software, permissions, passwords, codes and access information, a	are (are NOT) included in the sale
	applicable software, permissions, passwords, codes and access information, a	me (die NOT) included in the sale.
	(4) LEASED OR LIENED ITEMS AND SYSTEMS: Seller shall, within the tir	me specified in paragraph 14A, (i) disclo
	to Buyer if any item or system specified in paragraph 8B or otherwise include	ded in the sale is leased, or not owned
	Seller, or specifically subject to a lien or other encumbrance, and (ii) Deliv	ver to Buyer all written materials (such
	lease, warranty, etc.) concerning any such item. Buyer's ability to assume a	any such lease, or willingness to accept t
	Property subject to any such lien or encumbrance, is a contingency of this Agreem	ent as specified in paragraph 14B.
	(5) The following additional items:	•
	(6) Seller represents that all items included in the purchase price, unless otherwise	se specified. (i) are owned by Seller and sh
	be transferred free and clear of liens and encumbrances, except the items and s	systems identified pursuant to 8B(4) and
	and (ii) are transferred with	ithout Seller warranty regardless of value.
_	TEMS EXCLUDED FROM SALE: Unless otherwise specified, the following item	se are evoluded from sale: (i) audin and vid
C.	TIEMS EXCLUDED FROM SALE: Unless otherwise specified, the following item	is not itself attached to the Droporty, even i
	components (such as flat screen TVs, speakers and other items) if any such item	Deposits (ii) functions and other items
	bracket or other mechanism attached to the component or item is attached to the	Property; (ii) turniture and other items secur
	to the Property for earthquake purposes; and (iii)	
	. Brackets attached to walls, floors o	r ceilings for any such component, furnitu
	or item shall remain with the Property (or _ will be removed and holes or othe	
er's	Seller's	s Initials (X 433) ()
	•	-
A-I	CA REVISED 11/14 (PAGE 3 OF 10)	•

B. Seller-occupied or vacant property: Possession shall be delivered to Buyer: (i) at 6 PM or (10:00 X AM/ PM) on the date

Property Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr., Rohnert Park, Ca 94928

A. Buyer intends (or does not intend) to occupy the Property as Buyer's primary residence.

9. CLOSING AND POSSESSION:

Buyer's Initials (x <u>£</u> £

)(x CC

Contact information for pipeline operators is searchable by ZIP Code and county on the NPMS internet Web site.

simply to inform you that information about the general location of gas and hazardous liquid transmission pipelines is available to the public via the National Pipeline Mapping System (NPMS) Internet Web site maintained by the United States Department of Transportation at http://www.npms.phmsa.dot.gov/. To seek further information about possible transmission pipelines near the Property, you may contact your local gas utility or other pipeline operators in the area.

Seller's Initials (

Date: March 17, 2015

Property Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928	Date: <i>March 17, 2015</i>
F CONDOMINIUM/PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISCLOSURES:	
(1) SELLER HAS: 7 (or) Days After Acceptance to disclose to Buyer if the Prope	erty is a condominium, or is located in a
planned development or other common interest subdivision (C.A.R. Form SPQ or SSD).	
(2) If the Property is a condominium or is located in a planned development or other	common interest subdivision, Seller has
3 (or) Days After Acceptance to request from the HOA (C.A.R. Form HOA1): (i) Co	opies of any documents required by Law;
(ii) disclosure of any pending or anticipated claim or litigation by or against the HOA; (iii)) a statement containing the location and
number of designated parking and storage spaces; (iv) Copies of the most recent 12 month	hs of HOA minutes for regular and special
meetings; and (v) the names and contact information of all HOAs governing the Prope	erty (collectively, "CI Disclosures"). Seller
shall itemize and Deliver to Buyer all CI Disclosures received from the HOA and any CI D	Disclosures in Seller's possession. Buyer's
approval of CI Disclosures is a contingency of this Agreement as specified in paragraph	14B(3). The Party specified in paragraph
7, as directed by escrow, shall deposit funds into escrow or direct to HOA or management cor	mpany to pay for any of the above.

- 11. CONDITION OF PROPERTY: Unless otherwise agreed in writing: (i) the Property is sold (a) "AS-IS" in its PRESENT physical condition as of the date of Acceptance and (b) subject to Buyer's Investigation rights; (ii) the Property, including pool, spa, landscaping and grounds, is to be maintained in substantially the same condition as on the date of Acceptance; and (iii) all debris and personal property not included in the sale shall be removed by Close Of Escrow.
 - A. Seller shall, within the time specified in paragraph 14A, DISCLOSE KNOWN MATERIAL FACTS AND DEFECTS affecting the Property, including known insurance claims within the past five years, and make any and all other disclosures required by law.
 - B. Buyer has the right to conduct Buyer Investigations of the Property and, as specified in paragraph 14B, based upon information discovered in those investigations: (i) cancel this Agreement; or (ii) request that Seller make Repairs or take other action.
 - C. Buyer is strongly advised to conduct investigations of the entire Property in order to determine its present condition. Seller may not be aware of all defects affecting the Property or other factors that Buyer considers important. Property improvements may not be built according to code, in compliance with current Law, or have had permits issued.

12. BUYER'S INVESTIGATION OF PROPERTY AND MATTERS AFFECTING PROPERTY:

- A. Buyer's acceptance of the condition of, and any other matter affecting the Property, is a contingency of this Agreement as specified in this paragraph and paragraph 14B. Within the time specified in paragraph 14B(1), Buyer shall have the right, at Buyer's expense unless otherwise agreed, to conduct inspections, investigations, tests, surveys and other studies ("Buyer Investigations"), including, but not limited to, the right to: (i) inspect for lead-based paint and other lead-based paint hazards; (ii) inspect for wood destroying pests and organisms. Any inspection for wood destroying pests and organisms shall be prepared by a registered Structural Pest Control company; shall cover the main building and attached structures; may cover detached structures; shall NOT include water tests of shower pans on upper level units unless the owners of property below the shower consent; shall NOT include roof coverings; and, if the Property is a unit in a condominium or other common interest subdivision, the inspection shall include only the separate interest and any exclusiveuse areas being transferred, and shall NOT include common areas; and shall include a report ("Pest Control Report") showing the findings of the company which shall be separated into sections for evident infestation or infections (Section 1) and for conditions likely to lead to infestation or infection (Section 2); (iii) review the registered sex offender database; (iv) confirm the insurability of Buyer and the Property including the availability and cost of flood and fire insurance; (v) review and seek approval of leases that may need to be assumed by Buyer; and (vi) satisfy Buyer as to any matter specified in the attached Buyer's Inspection Advisory (C.A.R. Form BIA). Without Seller's prior written consent, Buyer shall neither make nor cause to be made: (i) invasive or destructive Buyer Investigations except to the extent required to prepare a Pest Control Report; or (ii) inspections by any governmental building or zoning inspector or government employee, unless required by Law.
- B. Seller shall make the Property available for all Buyer Investigations. Buyer shall (i) as specified in paragraph 14B, complete Buyer Investigations and either remove the contingency or cancel this Agreement, and (ii) give Seller, at no cost, complete Copies of all such Investigation reports obtained by Buyer, which obligation shall survive the termination of this Agreement.
- C. Seller shall have water, gas, electricity and all operable pilot lights on for Buyer's Investigations and through the date possession is made available to Buyer.
- D. Buyer indemnity and seller protection for entry upon property: Buyer shall: (i) keep the Property free and clear of liens; (ii) repair all damage arising from Buyer Investigations; and (iii) indemnify and hold Seller harmless from all resulting liability, claims, demands, damages and costs. Buyer shall carry, or Buyer shall require anyone acting on Buyer's behalf to carry, policies of liability, workers' compensation and other applicable insurance, defending and protecting Seller from liability for any injuries to persons or property occurring during any Buyer Investigations or work done on the Property at Buyer's direction prior to Close Of Escrow. Seller is advised that certain protections may be afforded Seller by recording a "Notice of Non-Responsibility" (C.A.R. Form NNR) for Buyer Investigations and work done on the Property at Buyer's direction. Buyer's obligations under this paragraph shall survive the termination of this Agreement.

13. TITLE AND VESTING:

- A. Within the time specified in paragraph 14, Buyer shall be provided a current preliminary title report ("Preliminary Report"). The Preliminary Report is only an offer by the title insurer to issue a policy of title insurance and may not contain every item affecting title. Buyer's review of the Preliminary Report and any other matters which may affect title are a contingency of this Agreement as specified in paragraph 14B. The company providing the Preliminary Report shall, prior to issuing a Preliminary Report, conduct a search of the General Index for all Sellers except banks or other institutional lenders selling properties they acquired through foreclosure (REOs), corporations, and government entities. Seller shall within 7 Days After Acceptance, give Escrow Holder a completed Statement of Information.
- B. Title is taken in its present condition subject to all encumbrances, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights and other matters, whether of record or not, as of the date of Acceptance except for: (i) monetary liens of record (which Seller is obligated to pay off) unless Buyer is assuming those obligations or taking the Property subject to those obligations; and (ii) those matters which Seller has agreed to remove in writing.
- C. Within the time specified in paragraph 14A, Seller has a duty to disclose to Buyer all matters known to Seller affecting title, whether of record or not.
- D. At Close Of Escrow, Buyer shall receive a grant deed conveying title (or, for stock cooperative or long-term lease, an assignment of stock certificate or of Seller's leasehold interest), including oil, mineral and water rights if currently owned by Seller. Title shall vest as designated in Buyer's supplemental escrow instructions. THE MANNER OF TAKING TITLE MAY HAVE SIGNIFICANT LEGAL AND TAX CONSEQUENCES. CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.

Buyer's Initia	ls (X_C	<u>C</u>)(X	<u>(/C)</u>
RPA-CA R				



Prope E.	Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928 Univer shall receive a CLTA/ALTA "Homeowner's Policy of Title Insurance", if applicable to the type of property and buy scrow Holder shall notify Buyer. A title company can provide information about the availability, coverage, and cost of policies and endorsements. If the Homeowner's Policy is not available, Buyer shall choose another policy, instruct Escro	other title
ex thi	writing and shall pay any increase in cost. PERIODS; REMOVAL OF CONTINGENCIES; CANCELLATION RIGHTS: The following time periods may ided, altered, modified or changed by mutual written agreement. Any removal of contingencies or cancellated paragraph by either Buyer or Seller must be exercised in good faith and in writing (C.A.R. Form CR or CC). ELLER HAS: 7 (or) Days After Acceptance to Deliver to Buyer all Reports, disclosures and information for whe is responsible under paragraphs 5, 6, 7, 8B(4), 10A, B, C, and F, 11A and 13A. If, by the time specified, Seller has not	on under ich Seller
В.	any such item, Buyer after first Delivering to Seller a Notice to Seller to Perform (C.A.R. Form NSP) may cancel this Agree BUYER HAS: 17 (or) Days After Acceptance, unless otherwise agreed in writing, to:	ement.
	(i) complete all Buyer Investigations; review all disclosures, reports, lease documents to be assumed by Buyer puparagraph 8B(4), and other applicable information, which Buyer receives from Seller; and approve all matters affer Property; and (ii) Deliver to Seller Signed Copies of Statutory and Lead Disclosures and other disclosures Delivered in accordance with paragraph 10A.	ecting the by Seller
	2) Within the time specified in paragraph 14B(1), Buyer may request that Seller make repairs or take any other action the Property (C.A.R. Form RR). Seller has no obligation to agree to or respond to (C.A.R. Form RRRR) Buyer's requests. By the end of the time specified in paragraph 14B(1) (or as otherwise specified in this Agreement), Buyer shall Seller a removal of the applicable contingency or cancellation (C.A.R. Form CR or CC) of this Agreement. Howev report, disclosure or information for which Seller is responsible is not Delivered within the time specified in paragraph.	Deliver to er, if any
	then Buyer has 5 (or) Days After Delivery of any such items, or the time specified in paragraph 14B(1), wh later, to Deliver to Seller a removal of the applicable contingency or cancellation of this Agreement. (continuation of Contingency: Even after the end of the time specified in paragraph 14B(1) and before Seller can all, pursuant to paragraph 14C. Buyer retains the right, in writing, to either (i) remove remaining contingencies, or (ii) or the paragraph 14C.	ichever is icels, if at cancel this
C.	Agreement based on a remaining contingency. Once Buyer's written removal of all contingencies is Delivered to Sel may not cancel this Agreement pursuant to paragraph 14C(1). ELLER RIGHT TO CANCEL:	
	1) Seller right to Cancel; Buyer Contingencies: If, by the time specified in this Agreement, Buyer does not Deliver to removal of the applicable contingency or cancellation of this Agreement, then Seller, after first Delivering to Buyer a Buyer to Perform (C.A.R. Form NBP), may cancel this Agreement. In such event, Seller shall authorize the return deposit, except for fees incurred by Buyer.	Notice to of Buyer's
	2) Seller right to Cancel; Buyer Contract Obligations: Seller, after first delivering to Buyer a NBP, may cancel this A if, by the time specified in this Agreement, Buyer does not take the following action(s): (i) Deposit funds as reparagraph 3A, or 3B or if the funds deposited pursuant to paragraph 3A or 3B are not good when deposited; (a notice of FHA or VA costs or terms as required by paragraph 3D(3) (C.A.R. Form FVA); (iii) Deliver a letter at by paragraph 3J(1); (iv) Deliver verification, or a satisfactory verification if Seller reasonably disapproves of the valready provided, as required by paragraph 3C or 3H; (v) Return Statutory and Lead Disclosures as required by 10A(5); or (vi) Sign or initial a separate liquidated damages form for an increased deposit as required by paragraph 21B; or (vii) Provide evidence of authority to sign in a representative capacity as specified in paragraph 19. In su	in Deliver s required verification paragraph as 3B and
D.	Seller shall authorize the return of Buyer's deposit, except for fees incurred by Buyer. IOTICE TO BUYER OR SELLER TO PERFORM: The NBP or NSP shall: (i) be in writing; (ii) be signed by the applicable relier; and (iii) give the other Party at least 2 (or) Days After Delivery (or until the time specified in the applicable relieved on the specified in the applicable action. A NBP or NSP may not be Delivered any earlier than 2 Days Prior to the experience applicable time for the other Party to remove a contingency or cancel this Agreement or meet an obligation specified in paragraph.	paragraph, xpiration of
	FFECT OF BUYER'S REMOVAL OF CONTINGENCIES: If Buyer removes, in writing, any contingency or cancellated in less otherwise specified in writing, Buyer shall conclusively be deemed to have: (i) completed all Buyer Investigated by its proceed with the transaction; and (iii) assumed all liability, responsibility and expense for Repairs or corrections per teat contingency or cancellation right, or for the inability to obtain financing.	ion rights, tions, and (ii) elected rtaining to
F.	CLOSE OF ESCROW: Before Buyer or Seller may cancel this Agreement for failure of the other Party to close escrow this Agreement, Buyer or Seller must first Deliver to the other Party a demand to close escrow (C.A.R. Form DCE). hall: (i) be signed by the applicable Buyer or Seller; and (ii) give the other Party at least 3 (or) Days After I lose escrow. A DCE may not be Delivered any earlier than 3 Days Prior to the scheduled close of escrow.	The DCE
	EFFECT OF CANCELLATION ON DEPOSITS: If Buyer or Seller gives written notice of cancellation pursuant to receive under the terms of this Agreement, the Parties agree to Sign mutual instructions to cancel the sale and explete as deposits, if any, to the party entitled to the funds, less fees and costs incurred by that party. Fees and cost ayable to service providers and vendors for services and products provided during escrow. Except as specified below of funds will require mutual Signed release instructions from the Parties, judicial decision or arbitration either Party fails to execute mutual instructions to cancel, one Party may make a written demand to Escrow Holder for the C.A.R. Form BDRD or SDRD) Escrow Holder, upon receipt, shall promptly deliver notice of the demand to the other Party. It can be applied by the demand. If Escrow Holder complies with the preceding process, each Party shall be deemed to have release Holder from any and all claims or liability related to the disbursal of the deposit. Escrow Holder, at its discretion, may nequire mutual cancellation instructions. A Party may be subject to a civil penalty of up to \$1,000 for refusal to sign can enstructions if no good faith dispute exists as to who is entitled to the deposited funds (Civil Code §1057.3).	scrow and ts may be w, release award. If ne deposit. f, within 10 the Party ed Escrow onetheless
Pi (ii	L VERIFICATION OF CONDITION: Buyer shall have the right to make a final verification of the Property within 5 (or Light to Close Of Escrow, NOT AS A CONTINGENCY OF THE SALE, but solely to confirm: (i) the Property is maintained pursuant to passepairs have been completed as agreed; and (iii) Seller has complied with Seller's other obligations under this Agreement (C.A.R. Fo	Days ragraph 11; rm VP).
Buyer RPA	nitials (X C C) (X CC) A REVISED 11/14 (PAGE 6 OF 10)	但
	CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL PURCHASE AGREEMENT (RPA-CA PAGE 6 OF 10)	EQUAL HISSERS

Date: March 17, 2015 Property Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928

- 16. REPAIRS: Repairs shall be completed prior to final verification of condition unless otherwise agreed in writing. Repairs to be performed at Seller's expense may be performed by Seller or through others, provided that the work complies with applicable Law, including governmental permit, inspection and approval requirements. Repairs shall be performed in a good, skillful manner with materials of quality and appearance comparable to existing materials. It is understood that exact restoration of appearance or cosmetic items following all Repairs may not be possible. Seller shall: (i) obtain invoices and paid receipts for Repairs performed by others; (ii) prepare a written statement indicating the Repairs performed by Seller and the date of such Repairs; and (iii) provide Copies of invoices and paid receipts and statements to Buyer prior to final verification of condition.
- 17. PRORATIONS OF PROPERTY TAXES AND OTHER ITEMS: Unless otherwise agreed in writing, the following items shall be PAID CURRENT and prorated between Buyer and Seller as of Close Of Escrow: real property taxes and assessments, interest, rents, HOA regular, special, and emergency dues and assessments imposed prior to Close Of Escrow, premiums on insurance assumed by Buyer, payments on bonds and assessments assumed by Buyer, and payments on Mello-Roos and other Special Assessment District bonds and assessments that are now a lien. The following items shall be assumed by Buyer WITHOUT CREDIT toward the purchase price: prorated payments on Mello-Roos and other Special Assessment District bonds and assessments and HOA special assessments that are now a lien but not yet due. Property will be reassessed upon change of ownership. Any supplemental tax bills shall be paid as follows: (i) for periods after Close Of Escrow, by Buyer; and (ii) for periods prior to Close Of Escrow, by Seller (see C.A.R. Form SPT or SBSA for further information). TAX BILLS ISSUED AFTER CLOSE OF ESCROW SHALL BE HANDLED DIRECTLY BETWEEN BUYER AND SELLER. Prorations shall be made based on a 30-day month.

18. BROKERS:

- A. COMPENSATION: Seller or Buyer, or both, as applicable, agree to pay compensation to Broker as specified in a separate written agreement between Broker and that Seller or Buyer. Compensation is payable upon Close Of Escrow, or if escrow does not close, as otherwise specified in the agreement between Broker and that Seller or Buyer.
- B. SCOPE OF DUTY: Buyer and Seller acknowledge and agree that Broker: (i) Does not decide what price Buyer should pay or Seller should accept; (ii) Does not guarantee the condition of the Property; (iii) Does not guarantee the performance, adequacy or completeness of inspections, services, products or repairs provided or made by Seller or others; (iv) Does not have an obligation to conduct an inspection of common areas or areas off the site of the Property; (v) Shall not be responsible for identifying defects on the Property, in common areas, or offsite unless such defects are visually observable by an inspection of reasonably accessible areas of the Property or are known to Broker; (vi) Shall not be responsible for inspecting public records or permits concerning the title or use of Property; (vii) Shall not be responsible for identifying the location of boundary lines or other items affecting title; (viii) Shall not be responsible for verifying square footage, representations of others or information contained in Investigation reports, Multiple Listing Service, advertisements, flyers or other promotional material; (ix) Shall not be responsible for determining the fair market value of the Property or any personal property included in the sale; (x) Shall not be responsible for providing legal or tax advice regarding any aspect of a transaction entered into by Buyer or Seller; and (xi) Shall not be responsible for providing other advice or information that exceeds the knowledge, education and experience required to perform real estate licensed activity. Buyer and Seller agree to seek legal, tax, insurance, title and other desired assistance from appropriate professionals.
- 19. REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY: If one or more Parties is signing this Agreement in a representative capacity and not for him/herself as an individual then that Party shall so indicate in paragraph 31 or 32 and attach a Representative Capacity Signature Disclosure (C.A.R. Form RCSD). Wherever the signature or initials of the representative identified in the RCSD appear on this Agreement or any related documents, it shall be deemed to be in a representative capacity for the entity described and not in an individual capacity, unless otherwise indicated. The Party acting in a representative capacity (i) represents that the entity for which that party is acting already exists and (ii) shall Deliver to the other Party and Escrow Holder, within 3 Days After Acceptance, evidence of authority to act in that capacity (such as but not limited to: applicable trust document, or portion thereof, letters testamentary, court order, power of attorney, resolution, or formation documents of the business entity).

20. JOINT ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS TO ESCROW HOLDER:

- A. The following paragraphs, or applicable portions thereof, of this Agreement constitute the joint escrow instructions of Buyer and Seller to Escrow Holder, which Escrow Holder is to use along with any related counter offers and addenda, and any additional mutual instructions to close the escrow: paragraphs 1, 3, 4B, 5A, 6, 7, 10C, 13, 14G, 17, 18A, 19, 20, 26, 29, 30, 31, 32 and paragraph D of the section titled Real Estate Brokers on page 10. If a Copy of the separate compensation agreement(s) provided for in paragraph 18A, or paragraph D of the section titled Real Estate Brokers on page 10 is deposited with Escrow Holder by Broker, Escrow Holder shall accept such agreement(s) and pay out from Buyer's or Seller's funds, or both, as applicable, the Broker's compensation provided for in such agreement(s). The terms and conditions of this Agreement not set forth in the specified paragraphs are additional matters for the information of Escrow Holder, but about which Escrow Holder need not be concerned. Buyer and Seller will receive Escrow Holder's general provisions, if any, directly from Escrow Holder and will execute such provisions within the time specified in paragraph 7C(1)(c). To the extent the general provisions are inconsistent or conflict with this Agreement, the general provisions will control as to the duties and obligations of Escrow Holder only. Buyer and Seller will execute additional instructions, documents and forms provided by Escrow Holder that are reasonably necessary to close the escrow and, as directed by Escrow Holder, within 3 (or _____) Days, shall pay to Escrow Holder or HOA or HOA management company or others any fee required by paragraphs 7, 10 or elsewhere in this Agreement.
- B. A Copy of this Agreement including any counter offer(s) and addenda shall be delivered to Escrow Holder within 3 Days After). Buyer and Seller authorize Escrow Acceptance (or Holder to accept and rely on Copies and Signatures as defined in this Agreement as originals, to open escrow and for other purposes of escrow. The validity of this Agreement as between Buyer and Seller is not affected by whether or when Escrow Holder Signs this Agreement. Escrow Holder shall provide Seller's Statement of Information to Title company when received from Seller. If Seller delivers an affidavit to Escrow Holder to satisfy Seller's FIRPTA obligation under paragraph 10C, Escrow Holder shall deliver to Buyer a Qualified Substitute statement that complies with federal Law.
- C. Brokers are a party to the escrow for the sole purpose of compensation pursuant to paragraph 18A and paragraph D of the section titled Real Estate Brokers on page 10. Buyer and Seller irrevocably assign to Brokers compensation specified in paragraph 18A, and irrevocably instruct Escrow Holder to disburse those funds to Brokers at Close Of Escrow or pursuant to any other mutually executed cancellation agreement. Compensation instructions can be amended or revoked only with the written consent of Brokers. Buyer and Seller shall release and hold harmless Escrow Holder from any liability resulting from Escrow Holder's payment to Broker(s) of compensation pursuant to this Agreement. Buyer's Initials (X ______) (X ______)

Buyer's Initials (X CC) (X CC RPA-CA REVISED 11/14 (PAGE 7 OF 10)

Seller's Initials (X

Date: March 17, 2015 Property Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928 D. Upon receipt, Escrow Holder shall provide Seller and Seller's Broker verification of Buyer's deposit of funds pursuant to paragraph 3A and 3B. Once Escrow Holder becomes aware of any of the following, Escrow Holder shall immediately notify all Brokers: (i) if Buyer's initial or any additional deposit or down payment is not made pursuant to this Agreement, or is not good at

time of deposit with Escrow Holder, or (ii) if Buyer and Seller instruct Escrow Holder to cancel escrow. E. A Copy of any amendment that affects any paragraph of this Agreement for which Escrow Holder is responsible shall be delivered to Escrow Holder within 3 Days after mutual execution of the amendment.

21. REMEDIES FOR BUYER'S BREACH OF CONTRACT:

- A. Any clause added by the Parties specifying a remedy (such as release or forfeiture of deposit or making a deposit non-refundable) for failure of Buyer to complete the purchase in violation of this Agreement shall be deemed invalid unless the clause independently satisfies the statutory liquidated damages requirements set forth in the Civil Code.
- B. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: If Buyer fails to complete this purchase because of Buyer's default, Seller shall retain, as liquidated damages, the deposit actually paid. If the Property is a dwelling with no more than four units, one of which Buyer intends to occupy, then the amount retained shall be no more than 3% of the purchase price. Any excess shall be returned to Buyer. Except as provided in paragraph 14G, release of funds will require mutual, Signed release instructions from both Buyer and Seller, judicial decision or arbitration award. AT THE TIME OF ANY INCREASED DEPOSIT BUYER AND SELLER SHALL SIGN A SEPARATE LIQUIDATED DAMAGES PROVISION INCORPORATING THE INCREASED DEPOSIT AS LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (C.A.R. FORM RID).

Buyer's Initials <u>CC</u> / <u>CC</u>	Seller's Initials

22. DISPUTE RESOLUTION:

A. MEDIATION: The Parties agree to mediate any dispute or claim arising between them out of this Agreement, or any resulting transaction, before resorting to arbitration or court action through the C.A.R. Real Estate Mediation Center for Consumers (www.consumermediation.org) or through any other mediation provider or service mutually agreed to by the Parties. The Parties also agree to mediate any disputes or claims with Broker(s), who, in writing, agree to such mediation prior to, or within a reasonable time after, the dispute or claim is presented to the Broker. Mediation fees, if any, shall be divided equally among the Parties involved. If, for any dispute or claim to which this paragraph applies, any Party (i) commences an action without first attempting to resolve the matter through mediation, or (ii) before commencement of an action, refuses to mediate after a request has been made, then that Party shall not be entitled to recover attorney fees, even if they would otherwise be available to that Party in any such action. THIS MEDIATION PROVISION APPLIES WHETHER OR NOT THE ARBITRATION PROVISION IS INITIALED. Exclusions from this mediation agreement are specified in paragraph 22C.

B. ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES:

The Parties agree that any dispute or claim in Law or equity arising between them out of this Agreement or any resulting transaction, which is not settled through mediation, shall be decided by neutral, binding arbitration. The Parties also agree to arbitrate any disputes or claims with Broker(s), who, in writing, agree to such arbitration prior to, or within a reasonable time after, the dispute or claim is presented to the Broker. The arbitrator shall be a retired judge or justice, or an attorney with at least 5 years of residential real estate Law experience, unless the parties mutually agree to a different arbitrator. The Parties shall have the right to discovery in accordance with Code of Civil Procedure §1283.05. In all other respects, the arbitration shall be conducted in accordance with Title 9 of Part 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure. Judgment upon the award of the arbitrator(s) may be entered into any court having jurisdiction. Enforcement of this agreement to arbitrate shall be governed by the Federal Arbitration Act. Exclusions from this arbitration agreement are specified in paragraph 22C.

"NOTICE: BY INITIALING IN THE SPACE BELOW YOU ARE AGREEING TO HAVE ANY DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF THE MATTERS INCLUDED IN THE 'ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES' PROVISION DECIDED BY NEUTRAL ARBITRATION AS PROVIDED BY CALIFORNIA LAW AND YOU ARE GIVING UP ANY RIGHTS YOU MIGHT POSSESS TO HAVE THE DISPUTE LITIGATED IN A COURT OR JURY TRIAL. BY INITIALING IN THE SPACE BELOW YOU ARE GIVING UP YOUR JUDICIAL RIGHTS TO DISCOVERY AND APPEAL, UNLESS THOSE RIGHTS ARE SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED IN THE 'ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES'

N P	MAY BE COMPELLED TO ARBITRATE UNDE PROCEDURE. YOUR AGREEMENT TO THIS ARB "WE HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FO	ARBITRATION AFTER AGREEING TO THIS PROVISION, YOU RE THE AUTHORITY OF THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF CIVIL ITRATION PROVISION IS VOLUNTARY." DREGOING AND AGREE TO SUBMIT DISPUTES ARISING OUT OF NOT DISPUTES' PROVISION TO NEUTRAL ARBITRATION."
	Buyer's Initials//	Seller's Initials/
('	or other action or proceeding to enforce a deed Code §2985; (ii) an unlawful detainer action; and (i bankruptcy court. 2) PRESERVATION OF ACTIONS: The following sha	from mediation and arbitration: (i) a judicial or non-judicial foreclosure of trust, mortgage or installment land sale contract as defined in Civiliii) any matter that is within the jurisdiction of a probate, small claims or II not constitute a waiver nor violation of the mediation and arbitration le the recording of a notice of pending action, for order of attachment,

Buyer's Initials (x CC) (x Cc) RPA-CA REVISED 11/14 (PAGE 8 OF 10)

Broker(s) participating in mediation or arbitration shall not be deemed a party to this Agreement. Seller's Initials (

Pro	operty Address: 7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Park, Ca 94928 Date: March 17, 2015
23.	SELECTION OF SERVICE PROVIDERS: Brokers do not guarantee the performance of any vendors, service or product providers ("Providers"), whether referred by Broker or selected by Buyer, Seller or other person. Buyer and Seller may select ANY Providers of
24.	their own choosing. MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE ("MLS"): Brokers are authorized to report to the MLS a pending sale and, upon Close Of Escrow, the sales price and other terms of this transaction shall be provided to the MLS to be published and disseminated to persons and
	antition authorized to use the information on terms approved by the MLS.
25.	ATTORNEY FEES: In any action, proceeding, or arbitration between Buyer and Seller arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing Buyer or
26.	Seller shall be entitled to reasonable attorney fees and costs from the non-prevailing Buyer or Seller, except as provided in paragraph 22A. ASSIGNMENT: Buyer shall not assign all or any part of Buyer's interest in this Agreement without first having obtained the separate written consent of Seller to a specified assignee. Such consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. Any total or partial assignment
27.	shall not relieve Buyer of Buyer's obligations pursuant to this Agreement unless otherwise agreed in writing by Seller. (C.A.R. Form ADAA) EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY: The Property is sold in compliance with federal, state and local anti-discrimination Laws.
28.	TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF OFFER: This is an offer to purchase the Property on the above terms and conditions. The liquidated damages paragraph or the arbitration
	of disputes paragraph is incorporated in this Agreement if initialed by all Parties or it incorporated by mutual agreement in a counter offer or addeddum. If at least one but not all Parties initial, a counter offer is required until agreement is reached. Seller has the
	right to continue to offer the Property for sale and to accept any other offer at any time prior to notification of Acceptance. The Parties have read and acknowledge receipt of a Copy of the offer and agree to the confirmation of agency relationships. If this offer is accepted and Buyer subsequently defaults, Buyer may be responsible for payment of Brokers' compensation. This Agreement
	and any supplement, addendum or modification, including any Copy, may be Signed in two or more counterparts, all or which shall constitute one and the same writing
29.	, TIME OF ESSENCE; ENTIRE CONTRACT; CHANGES: Time is of the essence. All understandings between the Parties
	of their Agreement with respect to its subject matter, and may not be contradicted by evidence of any prior agreement or contemporaneous oral agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be ineffective or invalid, the remaining provisions will nevertheless be given full force and effect. Except as otherwise specified, this Agreement shall be interpreted
	and disputes shall be resolved in accordance with the Laws of the State of California. Neither this Agreement nor any
	provision in it may be extended, amended, modified, altered or changed, except in writing Signed by Buyer and Seller.
30	 DEFINITIONS: As used in this Agreement: A. "Acceptance" means the time the offer or final counter offer is accepted in writing by a Party and is delivered to and personally received by the other Party or that Party's authorized agent in accordance with the terms of this offer or a final counter offer.
	B. "Agreement" means this document and any incorporated addenda, counter offers and written terms signed by all Parties collectively forming the binding agreement between the Parties. All terms and conditions of any addenda checked and Signed
	are incorporated into this Agreement. C. "C.A.R. Form" means the most current version of the specific form referenced or another comparable form agreed to by the parties. D. "Close Of Escrow", including "COE", means the date the grant deed, or other evidence of transfer of title, is recorded.
	E. "Copy" means copy by any means including photocopy, NCR, facsimile and electronic. F. "Days" means calendar days. However, after Acceptance, the last Day for performance of any act required by this Agreement
	(including Close Of Escrow) shall not include any Saturday, Sunday, or legal holiday and shall instead be the next Day. G. "Days After" means the specified number of calendar days after the occurrence of the event specified, not counting the calendar date on which the specified event occurs, and ending at 11:59 PM on the final day.
	H. "Days Prior" means the specified number of calendar days before the occurrence of the event specified, not counting the calendar date on which the specified event is scheduled to occur.
	I. "Deliver", "Delivered" or "Delivery", unless otherwise specified in writing, means and shall be effective upon: personal receipt be Buyer or Seller or the individual Real Estate Licensee for that principal as specified in the section titled Real Estate Brokers on pag 10, regardless of the method used (i.e., messenger, mail, email, fax, other).
	J. "Electronic Copy" or "Electronic Signature" means, as applicable, an electronic copy or signature complying with Californic Law. Buyer and Seller agree that electronic means will not be used by either Party to modify or alter the content or integrity of
	this Agreement without the knowledge and consent of the other Party. K. "Law" means any law, code, statute, ordinance, regulation, rule or order, which is adopted by a controlling city, county state or federal legislative, judicial or executive body or agency.
	L. "Repairs" means any repairs (including pest control), alterations, replacements, modifications or retrotitting of the Propen
31	M. "Signed" means either a handwritten or electronic signature on an original document, Copy or any counterpart. EXPIRATION OF OFFER: This offer shall be deemed revoked and the deposit, if any, shall be returned to Buyer unless the offer is Signed.
	by Seller and a Copy of the Signed offer is personally received by Buyer, or by who is authorized to receive it, by 5:00 PM on the third Day after this offer is signed by Buyer (or by
R	One or more Buyers is signing this Agreement in a representative capacity and not for him/herself as an individual. See attache epresentative Capacity Signature Disclosure (C.A.R. Form RCSD) for additional terms.
D	ate 3 7 15 BUYER
	Print name) Christopher J. Comyns
D	ate 3 7 13 BUYER
(F	Print name) Crystal Comyns

Additional Signature Addendum attached (C.A.R. Form ASA).

Seller's Initials (

Property Address, 7	982 Santa Barbara Dr, Roh	nort Park Ca 94928		Date: March 17, 2015
22 ACCEPTANCE	DE OFFER: Soller warrants t	hat Seller is the owner	of the Property, or has the	authority to execute this Agreement.
Seller accents t	the above offer, and agree	es to sell the Property	/ on the above terms ar	nd conditions. Seller has read and
acknowledges re-	ceipt of a Copy of this Agreem	ent, and authorizes Broke	er to Deliver a Signed Copy to	o Buyer.
April 10.20	NS .			A.R. Form SCO or SMCO) DATED:
M One or more Se	llers is signing this Agreeme	ent in a representative	capacity and not for him/h	erself as an individual. See attached
Date 04-14-20	SELLER	11/20	har 120 1 Pertilon	
(Print name) City of	Rohnert Park		V	
(Print name)	·			
	re Addendum attached (C.A.R			
(/) (0	o not initial if making a co	ounter offer.) CONFIRM	MATION OF ACCEPTANCE	E: A Copy of Signed Acceptance was
(Initials) pe	ersonally received by Buyer or	Buyers authorized agen	en a Copy of Signed Ac	ceptance is personally received by
R	uver or Buver's authorized	agent whether or not	confirmed in this docume	ent. Completion of this confirmation
is	not legally required in ore	der to create a bindin	g Agreement; it is solely	intended to evidence the date that
С	onfirmation of Acceptance h	nas occurred.		
REAL ESTATE BRO	KERS:		10.0	
A. Real Estate Bro	kers are not parties to the A	greement between Buy	er and Seller.	
C If enecified in par	ships are confirmed as state agraph 3A(2), Agent who subr	mitted the offer for Buver	acknowledges receipt of dep	oosit.
D COOPERATING	BROKER COMPENSATION	N: Listing Broker agree	es to pay Cooperating Bro	oker (Selling Firm) and Cooperaling
Broker agrees to a	count out of Listing Broker's	s proceeds in escrow.	the amount specified in th	ie MLS, provided Cooperating Broker
is a Participant of	the MLS in which the Propo	erty is offered for sale	or a reciprocal MLS. If Li	sting Broker and Cooperating Broker or sale, then compensation must be
are not both Partic	ipants of the MLS, or a re	eciprocai iviLS, in whici R Form CBC) Declar	ation of License and Tax	(C.A.R. Form DLT) may be used to
document that tax re	porting will be required or that	an exemption exists.	ation of Electrica and term	(- m m - m - m - m - m - m - m - m - m
)			
ReaLEstate Broker (Selling Firm) Century 24-811	desen	-1: (1.04405070	CalBRE Lic. # 01293583
Ву		Denise Lucchesi CalBRI	Lic. # <u>01465878</u>	Date
			~ 1 iC ff	
By	ma Roulevard South	Calbri City Pe	E Lic. #	State CA _ Zip 94952
Address 616 Petalui Telephone (707)769	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70)	City <u>Pe</u>	taluma	State CA Zip 94952
Address <u>616 Petalu</u> Telephone <u>(707)769</u> Real Estate Broker (ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (702 Listing Firm) <u>RE/MAX Pros</u>	City <u>Pe</u>	taluma E-mail <u>dlucchesi@bunde</u>	State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>94952</u> esen.com CalBRE Lic. # <u>01209917</u>
Address <u>616 Petalu</u> Telephone <u>(707)769</u> Real Estate Broker (By	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70)	City <u>Pe</u> 7)762-1032 Ken Schrier CalBR	taluma E-mail <u>dlucchesi@bunde</u> E Lic. # <u>01380974</u>	State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>94952</u> sen.com CalBRE Lic. # <u>01209917</u> Date
Address 616 Petalui Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) <u>RE/MAX Pros</u>	City <u>Pe</u> 7)762-1032 Ken Schrier CalBR	taluma E-mail <u>dlucchesi@bunde</u> E Lic. # <u>01380974</u>	State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>94952</u> esen.com CalBRE Lic. # <u>01209917</u>
Address 616 Petalui Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive	City <u>Pe</u> 7)762-1032 Ken Schrier CalBR	taluma E-mail <u>dlucchesi@bunde</u> E Lic. # <u>01380974</u> E Lic. # Dhnert Park	State CA Zip 94952 sen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928
Address <u>616 Petalut</u> Telephone <u>(707)769</u> Real Estate Broker (By By Address <u>6250 State</u> Telephone <u>(707)584</u>	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70)	City <u>Pe</u> 7)762-1032 Ken Schrier CalBR CalBR City <u>Re</u>	taluma E-mail <u>dlucchesi@bunde</u> E Lic. # 01380974 E Lic. # bhnert Park	State CA Zip 94952 sen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928
Address 616 Petalui Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Wedges receipt of a Copy of this	City Per City Per CalBR CalBR City Ref City Ref CalBR City Ref Cal	taluma E-mail dlucchesi@bunde Lic. # 01380974 Lic. # chnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c.	State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>94952</u> esen.com CalBRE Lic. # <u>01209917</u> Date Date State <u>Ca</u> Zip <u>94928</u> om
Address 616 Petalui Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Wedges receipt of a Copy of this	City Pe 7)762-1032 Ken Schrier CalBR CalBR City Re 7)584-4027 S Agreement, (if checked,	taluma E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E Lic. # 01380974 E Lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c.	State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>94952</u> sen.com CalBRE Lic. # <u>01209917</u> Date Date State <u>Ca</u> Zip <u>94928</u> om
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers	The Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wiedges receipt of a Copy of this	City Pe 7)762-1032 Ken Schrier CalBRI CalBRI City Re 7)584-4027 S Agreement, (if checked, Seller's Statement agrees for agreement.	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E. Lic. # 01380974 E. Lic. # Chnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ and of Information and a set as Escrow Holder subject	State CA Zip 94952 seen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknor counter offer numbers supplemental escrow	Farm Drive -1987 ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es	City Per CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref City Ref City Ref City Ref CalBRI City Ref City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI C	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E. Lic. # 01380974 E. Lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subjections.	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 com State to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By	Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wiedges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation	City Per CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI C	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde Lic. # 01380974 Lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subjections. eement as between Buyer and	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 com State to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any
Address 616 Petalua Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrown Escrow Holder is adviced to the state of th	The Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR Cal	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # Chnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subject/ visions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow #	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 com State Ca Zip 94928 com State State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928
Address 616 Petalua Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrown Escrow Holder is adviced to the state of th	Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wiedges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR Cal	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # Chnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subject/ visions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow #	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 com State to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advited to the state of th	The Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR Cal	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # Chnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subject/ visions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow #	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 com State Ca Zip 94928 com State State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928
Address 616 Petalui Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknorounter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advi Escrow Holder By Address Phone/Fax/E-mail	The Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation a following license number #	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref 7)7584-4027 S Agreement, (if checked, Seller's Statement, and agrees to crow Holder's general provin of Acceptance of the Agreement Calbridge Statement Carbon Ca	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # Chnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subject visions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 com State Ca Zip 94928 com State State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928
Address 616 Petalui Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknorounter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advi Escrow Holder By Address Phone/Fax/E-mail	The Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation	City Per CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref City Ref City Ref City Ref City Ref CalBRI City Ref City Ref City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI CalB	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-Lic. # 01380974 E-Lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subjections. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate.	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknow counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advit Escrow Holder By Address Phone/Fax/E-mail Escrow Holder has th Department of Bus	Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wiedges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation e following license number #	City Per CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI City Ref Schrier CalBRI City Ref City Ref City Ref CalBRI City Ref City Ref City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-Lic. # 01380974 E-Lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ent of Information and act as Escrow Holder subjections. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate.	State CA Zip 94952 esen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 com State Ca Zip 94928 com State State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928 State Ca Zip 94928
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknow counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advit Escrow Holder By Address Phone/Fax/E-mail Escrow Holder has th Department of Bus	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation e following license number # iness Oversight, □ Department OFFER: (Broker or Designee Initia	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR Cal	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-Lic. # 01380974 E-Lic. # 0hnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ ant of Information and act as Escrow Holder subjectivisions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om it to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any discontinuous Seller is (date).
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advited to the state of th	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation e following license number # iness Oversight, □ Department OFFER: (Broker or Designee Initials	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref Schrier CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR C	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-Lic. # 01380974 E-Lic. # 0hnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ ant of Information and a act as Escrow Holder subjectivitions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on dec. This offer was rejected by \$ de. This offer was rejected by \$ Comparison Compa	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om it to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any discrete is (date). (date).
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknor counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advited by Address Phone/Fax/E-mail Escrow Holder has the Department of Bus PRESENTATION OF REJECTION OF OFFE	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation e following license number # iness Oversight, □ Department OFFER: (Broker or Designee Initials Association of REALTORS® Inc. Unitials	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref Schrier CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR C	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # 0hnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ ant of Information and act as Escrow Holder subjectivisions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on dec. This offer was rejected by \$ and T. U.S. Code) forbids the unauthor.	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om it to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any discrete is (date). (date).
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advive acknown between the state of the	ma Boulevard South -9000 Fax (70) Listing Firm) RE/MAX Pros Farm Drive -1987 Fax (70) ACKNOWLEDGMENT: wledges receipt of a Copy of this instructions and the terms of Es ised that the date of Confirmation e following license number # iness Oversight, □ Department OFFER: (□ Broker or Designee Initials Association of REALTORS®, Inc. Uneof, by photocopy machine or any of the proposition of the propositio	City Per CalBR CalBR CalBR City Ref CalBR Cal	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c. a deposit in the amount of \$ ant of Information and a act as Escrow Holder subjectivisions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on de. This offer was rejected by \$ and U.S. Code) forbids the unauthor computerized formats.	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om It to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any discrete is (date). Seller on (date). ATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advited to the state of th	#####################################	City Per CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ ant of Information and a act as Escrow Holder subjectivitions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on de. This offer was rejected by \$ act as Escrow forbids the unauthor computerized formats. BTATE BROKER IS THE PERSO	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om It to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any discrete is (date). Seller on (date). ATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advive Escrow Holder By Address Phone/Fax/E-mail Escrow Holder has the Department of Bus PRESENTATION OF REJECTION OF OFFE ©1991- 2014, California form, or any portion ther THIS FORM HAS BEEN OR ACCURACY OF ALTRANSACTIONS. IF YOU	#####################################	City Per CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-Lic. # 01380974 E-Lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ act as Escrow Holder subjections. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on de. This offer was rejected by \$ and U.S. Code) forbids the unauthor or computerized formats. BY U.S. Code) forbids the unauthor computerized formats. BY U.S. Code) The PERSONAL STATE BROKER IS THE PERSONAL.	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om State Ca Zip 94928 om (date). Seller on (date).
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By	#####################################	City Per CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-lic. # 01380974 E-lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ ant of Information and a act as Escrow Holder subjectivitions. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on de. This offer was rejected by \$ act as Escrow forbids the unauthor computerized formats. BTATE BROKER IS THE PERSO	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om It to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any discrete is (date). Seller on (date). ATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY
Address 616 Petalut Telephone (707)769 Real Estate Broker (By By Address 6250 State Telephone (707)584 ESCROW HOLDER Escrow Holder acknown counter offer numbers supplemental escrow Escrow Holder is advive advive acknown to the secrow Holder has the period of the secrow Holder has the secrow Holder has the period of the secrow Holder has the secrow Holder has the period of the secrow Holder has the secrow Holder has the period of the secrow Holder has the secrow Holde	#####################################	City Per City Per CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI City Ref CalBRI CalB	E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-mail dlucchesi@bunde E-Lic. # 01380974 E-Lic. # bhnert Park E-mail kenschrier@aol.c a deposit in the amount of \$ act as Escrow Holder subjections. eement as between Buyer and Escrow # Date Real Estate. Ited this offer to Seller on de. This offer was rejected by \$ and U.S. Code) forbids the unauthor or computerized formats. BY U.S. Code) forbids the unauthor computerized formats. BY U.S. Code) The PERSONAL STATE BROKER IS THE PERSONAL.	State CA Zip 94952 psen.com CalBRE Lic. # 01209917 Date Date State Ca Zip 94928 om It to paragraph 20 of this Agreement, any discrete is (date). Seller on (date). ATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY

CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL PURCHASE AGREEMENT (RPA-CA PAGE 10 OF 10)
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com 7982 Santa



CONTINGENCY FOR SALE OR PURCHASE OF OTHER PROPERTY

(C.A.R. Form COP, Revised 11/14)

_	California Residential Purchase Agreement, C	Agreement"), dated	er
on property known as	7982 Santa Barbara Dr, Rohnert Par	k, Ca 94928	("Seller's Property"),
etween	Christopher J. Comyns, Crystal C	Comyns	("Buyer")
nd	City of Rohnert Park		("Seller"),
ALE OF BUYER'S PROPER LENGTH OF CONTINGEN A. The Agreement is cont		described as:	("Buyer's Property").
date specified in parag Notice to Buyer to Perfo BUYER'S PROPERTY	es not close escrow by the earliest of: (i) the scl raph 3B; or (iii) Other	, then eith greement in writing. not now in escrow a	crow of Seller's Property; (ii) the er Seller, after first giving Buyer a and (check boxes as applicable):
B Y is listed for sale with	Century 21 Bundesen Barels 21) Days to enter into escrow fo the sa		company and is offered for
sale in the	Barels	MLS,#	-
C. Buyer has 17 (or X	21) Days to enter into escrow fo the sa	le of Buyer's Proper	ty.
related documents ("Es	crow Evidence") for the sale of Buyer's Property sh N ESCROW: (If checked) Buyer's Property is in es	owing that Buyer's F	act, cocion monacione and an
	dono gorow on	(date),	
 C. Buyer shall, within 5 Da INTENT TO CANCEL ESC notice if either party to that 	ys After Acceptance, deliver to Seller Escrow Evid ROW FOR BUYER'S PROPERTY: If Buyer's Prope escrow gives notice to the other of intent to cancel.	ence that Buyer's Prerty is in or enters esc	crow, Buyer shall give Seller written
 SELLER ADDITIONAL R Agreement in writing, A. If Buyer fails to provide 	IGHT TO CANCEL: Seller, after first giving Bu Seller Escrow Evidence within the time specified in	n paragraph 2(D) or 3	B(C), or
for sale of Buyer's Property BACK UP OFFERS AND shall have the right to cont A. Immediate Right to N written notice to Buyer of sufficient funds to clo 3 (or) Days aft R B (If checked) Dela within the first 17 (or y signing below, Buyer and	th 4, Buyer gives notice to Seller of either party's in HT TO CANCEL: Buyer may cancel the Agreement of the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer SELLER RIGHT TO HAVE BUYER REMOVE COINUE to offer Seller's Property for sale for Back-up Cotify Buyer to Remove Sale of Property Continuto, in writing: (i) remove this contingency; (ii) remove escrow without the sale of Buyer's Property; and er receipt of such notice, Seller may then immediate yed Right to Notify Buyer: Seller shall not Days After Acceptance; or (ii) (if of Seller each acknowledge that they have read, to	in writing if, prior to yer of intent to cance NTINGENCIES OR of Offers. If Seller acceptance: Seller shall we the loan continge (iv) comply with the If Buyer failely cancel the Agree invoke the notice thecked) during the landerstand, accept	Buyer's removal of the contingency I the escrow for Buyer's Property. CANCEL: After Acceptance, Seller its a written back-up offer: have the right to immediately givency, if any; (iii) provide verification following additional requirement(s) to complete these actions within ment in writing. provisions in paragraph 7A: (ii) te term of the Agreement.
for sale of Buyer's Property BACK UP OFFERS AND shall have the right to cont A. Immediate Right to N written notice to Buyer of sufficient funds to clo (or) Days aft DR B (If checked) Dela within the first 17 (or by signing below, Buyer and	th 4, Buyer gives notice to Seller of either party's in HT TO CANCEL: Buyer may cancel the Agreement of the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer SELLER RIGHT TO HAVE BUYER REMOVE COINUE to offer Seller's Property for sale for Back-up Cotify Buyer to Remove Sale of Property Continuto, in writing: (i) remove this contingency; (ii) remove escrow without the sale of Buyer's Property; and er receipt of such notice, Seller may then immediate yed Right to Notify Buyer: Seller shall not Days After Acceptance; or (ii) (if of Seller each acknowledge that they have read, to	in writing if, prior to yer of intent to cance NTINGENCIES OR of Offers. If Seller acceptance: Seller shall we the loan continge (iv) comply with the If Buyer failely cancel the Agree invoke the notice thecked) during the landerstand, accept	Buyer's removal of the contingency I the escrow for Buyer's Property. CANCEL: After Acceptance, Seller its a written back-up offer: have the right to immediately givency, if any; (iii) provide verification following additional requirement(s) to complete these actions within ment in writing. provisions in paragraph 7A: (ii) te term of the Agreement.
for sale of Buyer's Property BACK UP OFFERS AND shall have the right to cont A. Immediate Right to N written notice to Buyer of sufficient funds to clo (or) Days aft DR B (If checked) Dela within the first 17 (or By signing below, Buyer and	th 4, Buyer gives notice to Seller of either party's in HT TO CANCEL: Buyer may cancel the Agreement of the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer SELLER RIGHT TO HAVE BUYER REMOVE COINUE to offer Seller's Property for sale for Back-up Cotify Buyer to Remove Sale of Property Continue, in writing: (i) remove this contingency; (ii) remove escrow without the sale of Buyer's Property; and the receipt of such notice, Seller may then immediately and the Notify Buyer: Seller shall not the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each each acknowledge that they have read, and the Seller each each each each each each each each	in writing if, prior to yer of intent to cance NTINGENCIES OR of Offers. If Seller acceptance: Seller shall we the loan continge (iv) comply with the If Buyer failely cancel the Agree invoke the notice thecked) during the landerstand, accept	Buyer's removal of the contingency I the escrow for Buyer's Property. CANCEL: After Acceptance, Selle tots a written back-up offer: have the right to immediately givency, if any; (iii) provide verification following additional requirement(s) to complete these actions within ment in writing. provisions in paragraph 7A: (i e term of the Agreement.
BUYER ADDITIONAL RIG for sale of Buyer's Property BACK UP OFFERS AND shall have the right to cont A. Immediate Right to N written notice to Buyer of sufficient funds to clo 3 (or) Days aft OR B (If checked) Dela within the first 17 (or By signing below, Buyer and addendum. Oate	th 4, Buyer gives notice to Seller of either party's in HT TO CANCEL: Buyer may cancel the Agreement of the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer to HAVE BUYER REMOVE COINUE to offer Seller's Property for sale for Back-up Cotify Buyer to Remove Sale of Property Continue to, in writing: (i) remove this contingency; (ii) remove the sale of Buyer's Property; and the receipt of such notice, Seller may then immediately ed Right to Notify Buyer: Seller shall not Days After Acceptance; or (ii) (if continued in the sale of Buyer's Property; and ser receipt of such notice, Seller may then immediately ed Right to Notify Buyer: Seller shall not Days After Acceptance; or (ii) (if continued in the sale of Buyer's Property; and Seller each acknowledge that they have read, the seller each acknowledge that they have read they acknowledge that they have read to seller each acknowledge that they	in writing if, prior to yer of intent to cance NTINGENCIES OR of Seller acceptions. If Seller acceptions in the loan continge (iv) comply with the if Buyer failely cancel the Agree invoke the notice thecked) during the loan continger invoke the notice thecked) during the loan continger invoke the notice thecked). If the loan continger invoke the notice thecked invoke the notice the loan continger invoke the loan continger invoke the notice the loan continger invoke the loa	Buyer's removal of the contingency I the escrow for Buyer's Property. CANCEL: After Acceptance, Selle at a written back-up offer: have the right to immediately givency, if any; (iii) provide verification following additional requirement(s) is to complete these actions within ment in writing. provisions in paragraph 7A: (ii to term of the Agreement. and have received a copy of this and have re
BUYER ADDITIONAL RIG for sale of Buyer's Property BACK UP OFFERS AND shall have the right to cont A. Immediate Right to N written notice to Buyer of sufficient funds to clo 3 (or	th 4, Buyer gives notice to Seller of either party's in HT TO CANCEL: Buyer may cancel the Agreement of the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer SELLER RIGHT TO HAVE BUYER REMOVE COINUE to offer Seller's Property for sale for Back-up Cotify Buyer to Remove Sale of Property Continue to, in writing: (i) remove this contingency; (ii) remove sees escrow without the sale of Buyer's Property; and the receipt of such notice, Seller may then immediately ed Right to Notify Buyer: Seller shall not a Days After Acceptance; or (ii) (if of Seller each acknowledge that they have read, to Seller acknowledge that they have read they acknowledge that they have read to seller acknowledge that they have read they acknowledge that they have read to seller acknowledge that t	in writing if, prior to yer of intent to cance NTINGENCIES OR of Seller accept gency: Seller shall we the loan continge (iv) comply with the If Buyer failed and the Agree invoke the notice thecked) during the during the moderatand, accept	Buyer's removal of the contingency I the escrow for Buyer's Property. CANCEL: After Acceptance, Selle its a written back-up offer: have the right to immediately givency, if any; (iii) provide verification following additional requirement(s) is to complete these actions within ment in writing. provisions in paragraph 7A: (if e term of the Agreement. and have received a copy of this and have r
BUYER ADDITIONAL RIG for sale of Buyer's Property BACK UP OFFERS AND shall have the right to cont A. Immediate Right to N written notice to Buyer of sufficient funds to clo 3 (or	th 4, Buyer gives notice to Seller of either party's in HT TO CANCEL: Buyer may cancel the Agreement of the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer the buyer for Buyer's Property gives notice to Buyer seller RIGHT TO HAVE BUYER REMOVE COINUE to offer Seller's Property for sale for Back-up Cotify Buyer to Remove Sale of Property Continue to, in writing: (i) remove this contingency; (ii) remove se escrow without the sale of Buyer's Property; and the receipt of such notice, Seller may then immediate the Right to Notify Buyer: Seller shall not buyer and buyer and buyer seller shall not buyer and buyer and buyer buyer. Seller shall not buyer and buyer buyer seller shall not buyer seller acknowledge that they have read, the seller acknowledge that they have read they acknowledge that they have read to seller ac	in writing if, prior to yer of intent to cance NTINGENCIES OR of Seller accept gency: Seller shall we the loan continge (iv) comply with the If Buyer failed and the Agree invoke the notice thecked) during the during the moderatand, accept	Buyer's removal of the contingency I the escrow for Buyer's Property. CANCEL: After Acceptance, Selle its a written back-up offer: have the right to immediately givency, if any; (iii) provide verification following additional requirement(s) is to complete these actions within ment in writing. provisions in paragraph 7A: (if e term of the Agreement. and have received a copy of this and have r



NIA	1
No.	

The following terms and conditions are hereby in	ncorporated in a	ind made a n	art of the 137	Residential Purchase	Aareement.
The following terms and conditions are neleby in ☐ Manufactured Home Purchase Agreement, ☐ B	lusiness Purchasi	e Agreement. I	⊓ Residential I	ease or Month-to-Mo	nth Rental
Agreement, Vacant Land Purchase Agreement,	☐ Residential I	ncome Propert	v Purchase Ad	reement, Commerc	ial Property
Purchase Agreement, Other		noonio i ropon	.,		
Pulchase Agreement, Other					**************************************
dated Msrch 17, 1015 , on property k	nown as	798.	2 Santa Bar	bara Drive	
	Rohnert .	Park,		is referred to as ("Buy	, (T
in which City of Rob				is referred to as ("Buy	rer/Tenant")
and City of Roi	HIGT C Y CLIV			18 ICICITOR TO AB (CONST	Landia /
1 - As provided in Paragraph 11, the	<u>e Property i</u>	s being so	<u>ld "as is"</u>	in its present	
condition and Seller shall make no 3 2 - Paragraph 22 (Dispute Resolution	rana11°G				and the second s
a - t of /Abbasement Toom! in	deleted fro	m the pure	hase agreem	ment. The time)	<u>orovided</u>
1 5 Of Office	n is automic	led to 7:00	PM on Marc	ch 25, 2015, 111.	.5
addendum is subject to City Council	approval wi	thin 14 da	ys of Selle	er's receipt or s	signea
acceptance (original document). 4 - Buyer agrees to Seller's choice	af title Co	mnans which	h may be si	bject to change	-
4 - Buyer agrees to Seller's choice 5 - This signed Addendum to be part	of the Resi	dential Pu	rchase Agr	eement	
6 - No other changes below this line	e.				
0 - 10 001101 011011000 2002		······································	4		
		######################################			4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
			,		
29 A SANDON SANDON DE LA CONTRACTOR DE L					
1000 miles and 1000 m	w.w.ge.jumin.wum.u	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			accessed and a sub-production of the second
	A	······································			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

The foregoing terms and conditions are hereby agree	ad to and the un	dereigned sekn	owledne receipt	of a copy of this docum	ent.
		C.	4-14-20	116	
Date 3/17/15		Date	r r r r r r r r r r	// 3	
State of the state					3
				Marce Ro	Tin no
Buyer/Tenant	nggar may ananaman ngaranan na dalama madan na 1933 bi 1844	Seller/Landlo	rd ,	connect Pyrk	1 experience
			4Fx 97 1	connert Park	V
			U U	•	
Buyer/Tenant		Seller/Landlo	rd		
					ny other means
The copyright laws of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbid including facsimile or computerized formats. Copyright© 1986-2012,	CALIECIENIA ASSITU	TATION OF REALT	CHOW, INC. ALL IN	SIIIO NEOLINVED.	
					L VALIDITY OR
ADEQUACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANS	ACTION, A REAL E	STATE BRUKER	IS THE PERSON	GOALITIED TO ABTIGE ON	Note comit
This fame is suchable for use by the entire real estate industry. It is	s not intended to ident	nvine user as a ro	EMPLIONO VENETO	R® is a registered collective m	embership mark
which may be used only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIAT	ION OF REALTORS®	who subscribe to its	Code of Ethics.		
Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. a substitiary of the California Association of REALTORS®					_
a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS®		1			
525 South Virgit Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020			Reviewed by	Date	EQUAL HOUSING
ADM REVISED 4/12 (PAGE 1 OF 1)	ADDENDUM (AD	M PAGE 1 OF	1)		OPPORTUNITY
	(707) 529-4819	Fax: (707)		Prepared using zipFo	rm® software
Agent: Kenneth Schrier Phone: Broker: RE/MAX PROs 6250 State Farm Drive Rohne	rt Park. CA 94928				
I DIONGE REMINAL INGO VANO ORALO I ARRESTATO MONTHS				······································	